
Upper Wansbeck  
Parishes of St Andrew’s Bolam,   St Giles Netherwitton, 

 St Andrew’s Hartburn  
St John’s Meldon,    St Mary Magdalene Whalton 

Our ministry team: 
Priest in charge 

Currently  vacant.  

Our PCC officers (CW = 
Churchwarden, T = Treasurer, Sec = 
Secretary)


BOLAM: 


CW	 Bobbi Goldwater   bobbisglass@sky.com    
01661 881908	 


T   Simon Roberson 	 simon.roberson@btinternet.com 	01670 772331	 	 


Sec 	 Roisel Thompson	  roisel@btinternet.com


HARTBURN & MELDON:


CW, T, Sec	 David Moon 		 david.moon@msd.com 	 	 01670 772636           	 


NETHERWITTON: 


CW	 	 Val Windle 	 	 valeriestanton@btinternet.com 	 01670 772352	 	
CW	 	 Val Vaughan 		 valerie.vaughan@correslaw.co.uk 01670 772686 	                
T	 	 Michael Windle  	 windlestanton@btinternet.com


WHALTON: 


CW	 	 Marlene Young 	 marleneyoung1@hotmail.com 	 01670 775403	 	      
T	  	 James Rainbow	 james.rainbow@brewin.co.uk 	 	 	 	 	
Sec	 	 Wendy Sheldon	 gsheldon@waitrose.com 


*Pastoral Care: contact Revd Fiona Sample for someone in need.

 

      

             Associate Priest

            Revd Fiona Sample*

            South Middleton, Morpeth, NE61 4EB

 	   01670 774245	 	                                        
	 f.sample@btinternet.com


Associate Lay Minister 

Mrs Pam Walker MBE

The Tower House, Hartburn, NE61 4JB

01670 772301

pam.hartburn@gmail.com
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